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Marl your calendars to join us February 20-21, 2025 in Long Beach,
California!

https://ailacte.org/
https://ailacte.org/meetinginfo.php?id=6&ts=1532377681


The 2024 journal will be a non-themed volume. Manuscripts may address
any issue that enhances the work of teacher educators in a liberal arts
context. Topics that are appropriate for the journal include teaching and
learning strategies; diversity, equity, inclusion, and social justice; responding
to state mandates; candidate and faculty recruitment; tenure track and the
use of adjuncts and professors of practice; budget issues; candidate and
program assessment; program leadership; clinical practice and partnerships;
policy changes; program models; etc. Although submissions are not limited
to research studies, manuscripts that are grounded in literature and
supported by empirical data will be given stronger consideration.  
 
Manuscripts are due June 14, 2024 and can be submitted on the AILACTE
Journal website. Manuscripts must follow APA guidelines, 7th Edition, as well
as additional AILACTE Journal requirements posted on the website. If you
have questions at any point, please feel free to contact Jackie Crawford
(Jackie.crawford@simpson.edu).

AILACTE.org
The Voice of Teacher Preparation in Independent Colleges and Universities

VIEW FULL CALL FOR MANUSCRIPTS

 The 2025 journal will be a themed volume addressing the Integration of
Artificial Intelligence in Teacher Education Programs. A detailed Call for
Manuscripts for the 2025 volume will be posted on the AILACTE Journal
website in September 2024.
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The award will be presented to
an AILACTE faculty member,
department, or College of
Education that has been
involved in a significant and
sustained P-12 partnership.

PARTNERSHIP
AWARD
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GLOBAL
EXCELLENCE
AWARD

The award will be presented to a
faculty member, department, or
College of Education representing
an AILACTE institution that has
been engaged in significant and
exemplary global education
programming or practices in
advancement of
global/international, intercultural,
and cross culture education.

GRADUATE
SCHOLAR AWARD

The $1000 award will be
presented to a graduate student
that is currently enrolled as a
graduate student in an AILACTE
institution that is involved in
scholarly research, new or
already underway, that connects
to the AILACTE mission
statement and demonstrates the
impact of the field of education. 

DIVERSITY AND
INCLUSION CHANGE
AGENT AWARD

The award will be presented to a
faculty member from an
AILACTE institution that has
been engaged in significant ways
in the advancement of diversity,
equity, and inclusion in the
preparation of teacher candidates
through teaching, service, and/or
research.

SCHOLAR AWARD

This award will be presented to
given to a faculty member at an
AILACTE institution in their first
five years of appointment as a
full-time faculty member to
conduct research related to the
impact of teacher preparation at
AILACTE institutions. The
$2000 award is designed to
enhance the scholarship and
professional development of the
recipient and can be used for
professional travel, support for
professional work, or other
appropriate expenses. The new
or ongoing research must
connect to the AILACTE mission
and demonstrate an impact on
the field of teacher education.
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State Representative Institution Email

Maryland Bridget Bunten Washington College bbunten2@washcoll.edu

Massachusetts Priscilla Nelson Gordon College priscilla.nelson@gordon.edu

New York Cynthia McPhail Nazareth College cmcphai2@naz.edu

Pennsylvania Rachel Hickoff-Cresko Lycoming College hickoff@lycoming.edu

Rhode Island Chris Keavy Providence College ckeavy@providence.edu
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State Representative Institution Email

California Monica Fitzgerald 
& Tamara Spencer

Saint Mary’s College of
California

mdf1@stmarys-ca.edu
ts19@stmarys-ca.edu

 Colorado Mike Taber Colorado College mike.taber@coloradocollege.edu

Nebraska Tim Frey Doane University timothy.frey@doane.edu

Orgon Jackie Waggoner University of Portland waggoner@up.edu

Washington Keith Lambert Whitworth University klambert@whitworth.edu

State Representative Institution Email

Illinois Rebecca Nelson North Park University rnelson1@northpark.edu

Indiana Shelly Furuness Butler University sfurunes@butler.edu

Iowa Jenifer Diers Central College diersj@central.edu

Michigan Brian Bolt Calvin College brb8@calvin.edu

Minnesota Elizabeth Leer St. Olaf College leere@stolaf.edu

Missouri Colleen Hardy Evangel University hardyc@evangel.edu

State Representative Institution Email

Arkansas Kimberly Crosby Lyon College kimberly.crosby@lyon.edu

Florida Holly Atkins Saint Leo University holly.atkins@saitleo.edu

Georgia Monica Willingham Berry College mwillingham@berry.edu

Kentucky Kevin Thomas Bellarmine University kthomas@bellarmine.edu

Mississippi Cindy Melton Mississippi College cmelton@mc.edu

North Carolina Linda Neuzil Montreat College linda.neuzil@montreat.edu

Tennessee Aarek Farmer Freed-Hardeman University afarmer@fhu.edu

Virginia Diana Yesbeck Randolph-Macon College dianayesbeck@rmc.edu

West Virginia Karen Pettito West Virginia Wesleyan College petitto@wvwc.edu

Contact Alyssa Haarer (a.haarer@yahoo.com) 
if you are interested in serving as a State Representative for a state not listed above

The Voice of Teacher Preparation in Independent Colleges and Universities

mailto:bbunten2@washcoll.edu
mailto:priscilla.nelson@gordon.edu
mailto:Cmcphai2@naz.edu
mailto:hickoff@lycoming.edu
https://ailacte.org/
mailto:Cmcphai2@naz.edu
mailto:Cmcphai2@naz.edu
mailto:Cmcphai2@naz.edu
mailto:Cmcphai2@naz.edu
mailto:a.haarer@yahoo.com


More than just a dot on a map or a pit stop on the way to your future,
Graceland University is an experience. It’s a place where passionate, open-
minded, dedicated and caring students, faculty and staff come to build a
community that will help change the world — and has since 1895.

Graceland University's education degree programs are noted for excellence in
providing a technology emphasis, psychological and sociological foundations,
and learning theory. Earning an education degree from one of the best colleges
for education will ensure you'll be prepared with the tools you need to be a
successful, ethical, and responsive teacher committed to your students and
making the world a better place for young minds.

Beginning in the sophomore year, coursework is balanced by extensive field
experiences in both public and private schools. Candidates also have the
option of international student teaching placements.
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